
   
   

Appendx－１：調査団員氏名 

１）ＢＤ調査団員氏名 

 

２）ドラフト説明調査団員名 

 

No Name Job title Occupation Period 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

4 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

7 

Mr. Shinya Nakai 

 

 

Mr. Keiji Katai 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Hitoshi Muto 

 

 

Mr. Satoshi Mizuno 

 

 

Mr. Atsushi Kamiyama 

 

 

 

Mr. Tsutomu Kameyama 

 

 

Mr. Nobuo Yoneda 

Leader 

 

 

Project 

Coordinator 

 

 

 

Chief Engineer/

Traffic Planner

 

Highway Designer

 

 

Topographical/ 

Geometrical 

Engineer 

 

Hydrological 

Engineer 

 

Construction 

Planner/Cost 

Estimator 

Resident Representative., 

JICA Tanzania Office 

 

Staff, 3rd Project 

Management Div. Grant 

Aid Project Management 

Dept. JICA 

 

Japan Engineering 

Consultants CO., Ltd 

 

- ditto – 
 

 

Oriental Consultants CO., 

Ltd 

 

 

Oriental Consultants CO., 

Ltd 

 

Japan Engineering 

Consultants CO., Ltd 

June 14th-

June 23rd 

 

June14th- 

June 23rd 

 

 

 

June 14th-

July 21st 

 

June 14th-

July 25th 

 

June 14th-

July 25th 

 

 

June 30th-

July 25th 

 

June 30th-

July 25th 

 

No Name Job title Occupation Period 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

 

Mr. M Furukawa 

 

 

Mr. H Muto 

 

 

Mr. S Mizuno 

 

 

Leader 

 

 

Chief Engineer/

Traffic Planner

 

Highway 

Designer 

 

 

DeptyResident Representative., 

JICA Tanzania Office 

 

Japan Engineering 

Consultants CO., Ltd 

 

- – ditto – 
 

 

June 19th-

June 28rd 

 

June18th- 

June 30rd 

 

– ditto –
 

 



   
   

Appendx－２：調査日程 

現地調査期間 

平成１２年６月１２日～７月２６日（４５日間） 

 日付 団員移動内容 宿泊地 調査内容 

1 Jun 12 (Mon) 片井、武藤、水野、神山、米田 日本発 アムス 移動 

2 Jun 13 (Tue) 片井、武藤、水野、神山、米田 
ダルエス着 

ダルエス 移動 

3 Jun 14 (Wed)  ダルエス 大使館、JICA訪問・ＭＯＷ、ＮＥＭＣ協議 

4 Jun 15 (The) 片井、武藤、水野 アルーシャ移動 アルーシャ ＭＯＷ Regional Office 協議 

5 Jun 16 (Fri)  マニャラ 現地調査 

6 Jun 17 (Sat)  ンゴロンゴロ 現地調査・ＴＡＮＡＰＡ、ＭＯＮＤＵＬＩ協議 

7 Jun 18 (Sun) 片井、武藤、水野 ダルエス移動 ダルエス ＫＡＲＡＴＵ協議、移動 

8 Jun 19 (Mon)  ダルエス 団内ミーティング 

9 Jun 20 (Tue)  ダルエス ＭＯＷ、ＮＥＭＣ協議 

10 Jun 21 (Wed) 神山、米田 アルーシャ移動 ダルエス ＷＢ協議 

11 Jun 22 (The)  ダルエス ＭＯＷミニッツサイン 

12 Jun 23 (Fri) 片井 日本移動 
武藤、水野 アルーシャ移動  

アルーシャ ＴＡＮＲＯＡＤ協議、大使館、ＪＩＣＡ訪問 

13 Jun 24 (Sat)  アルーシャ 団内打合せ 

14 Jun 25 (Sun)  アルーシャ 団内打合せ、資料整理 

15 Jun 26 (Mon) 調査団現地移動 マニャラ 現地調査（インベントリー他） 

16 Jun 27 (Tue) 亀山 日本発 マニャラ 現地調査（インベントリー他） 

17 Jun 28 (Wed)  マニャラ 現地調査（インベントリー他） 

18 Jun 29 (The) 亀山 アルーシャ着 マニャラ 現地調査（インベントリー他） 

19 Jun 30 (Fri)  マニャラ 現地調査（インベントリー他） 

20 Jul 1 (Sat)  マニャラ 現地調査（インベントリー他） 

21 Jul 2 (Sun)  アルーシャ 現地調査資料解析 

22 Jul 3 (Mon)  アルーシャ 現地調査資料解析 

23 Jul 4 (Tue)  アルーシャ アルーシャ地方事務所資料収集 

24 Jul 5 (Wed)  アルーシャ アルーシャ地方事務所資料収集 

25 Jul 6 (The)  アルーシャ 警察等資料収集 

26 Jul 7 (Fri)  アルーシャ 現地資材調査等 

27 Jul 8 (Sat)  アルーシャ 現地資材調査等 

28 Jul 9 (Sun)  アルーシャ 協議用資料作成 

29 Jul 10 (Mon)  アルーシャ 協議用資料作成 

30 Jul 11 (Tue)  アルーシャ 協議用資料作成 

31 Jul 12 (Wed)  アルーシャ ＴＡＮＡＰＡ協議 

32 Jul 13 (The)  アルーシャ ＥＵ協議 

33 Jul 14 (Fri)  アルーシャ 現地調査、資料収集、ＭＯＷ協議 等 

34 Jul 15 (Sat) 武藤、米田 ダルエス移動 ダルエス 現地団員資料整理、補足調査 

35 Jul 16 (Sun)  ダルエス 現地団員資料整理、補足調査 

36 Jul 17 (Mon)  ダルエス 現地団員資料整理、補足調査 

37 Jul 18 (Tue)  ダルエス 現地団員資料整理、補足調査 

38 Jul 19 (Wed) 水野、神山、亀山 ダルエス移動 ダルエス 団内打合せ 

39 Jul 20 (The)  ダルエス 補足資料収集 

40 Jul 21 (Fri) 武藤 日本移動 ダルエス 補足資料収集 

41 Jul 22 (Sat)  ダルエス 調査資料解析 

42 Jul 23 (Sun)  ダルエス 調査資料解析 

43 Jul 24 (Mon)  ダルエス ＭＯＷ挨拶 

44 Jul 25 (Tue) 水野、神山、亀山、米田 日本移動 機中泊 移動 

45 Jul 26 (Wed) 水野、神山、亀山、米田 日本着   



   
   

Appendix－３：相手国関係者リスト 

ＢＤ調査 

1) 在タンザニア日本大使館 

佐藤 啓太郎   大使 

田港 朝彦    二等書記官 

 

2) Ministry of Works (MOW) 

Mr. S. Odunga           Permanent Secretary 

Mr. J. L. Ngumbulu      Director, Trunk Roads Division 

Mr. L. J. Mujjungi      Acting Chief Engineer, Design and Construction,  

                        Trunk Roads Division 

Mr. H. Iida             JICA Expert, Trunk Roads Division 

Mr. S. T. Rwegumisa     Senior Engineer, Design, Trunk Roads Division  

Mr. B. N. Tinkaligaile   Team Leader, Management Action Group, Policy and Planning 

                        Division 

Ms. M. Assey            Head, Environmental Unit 

Mr. M. L. Kamuhabwa     Project Engineer, Design Trunk Roads Division 

Mr. Thomas L. V. Mosso  Regional Engineer, MOW Arusha Office 

Mr. Abraham F. Kissimbo Trunk Roads Engineer, MOW Arusha Office 

Mr. Eliamin Tenga       Planning Engineer, MOW Arusha Office 

 

3) National Environmental Management Council (NEMC) 

Dr. Magnus A. K. Ngoil  Director General 

Mrs. Esther J. C. Kerano Acting Director, EIA 

Mr. B. T. Baya          Principal Pollution Control Office 

 

4) Ministry of Finance 

Mr. P. J. Mbena         Commissioner of External Finance 

 

5) TANROAD 

Mr. Olav Ellevest       Chief Executive 

 

6) Tanzania National Parks 

Mr. Lota Melamari       Director General 

 

 



   
   

7) Ngorongoro Conservation Area Authority 

Mr. D. B. Chausi       Conservator of Ngorongoro 

 

8) Monduli District Council 

Mr. A. A. Kihato       District Commissioner 

Mr. Millarge P. Lubambuha District National Resources Officer 

Mr. William P. Harly   District Community Development Officer 

 

9) Karatu District Council 

Capt, A. L. G. Maltey  District Commissioner 

Mr. J. S. M. Lussingu  District Administration Secretary 

 

10) WB 

Mr. R. Nangia 

 
ＢＤドラフト説明 

11) Ministry of Works (MOW) 

Mr. S. Odunga           Permanent Secretary 

Mr. J. L. Ngumbulu      Director, Trunk Roads Division 

Mr. L. J. Mujjungi      Assistant Director of Design and Construction 

                       Trunk Roads  

Mr. H. Iida             JICA Expert, Trunk Roads Division 

Mr. S. T. Rwegumisa     Senior Engineer, Design, Trunk Roads Division  

Ms. M. Assey            Head, Environmental Unit 

Mr. M. L. Kamuhabwa     Project Engineer, Design Trunk Roads Division 

 

12) National Environmental Management Council (NEMC) 

Mr. Mchallo I.          Acting Director, EIA 

Mr. B. T. Baya          Principal Pollution Control Office 
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